## ORDINANCE NO. 1680

A BILL FOR:

AN ORDINANCE vacating Sherman Street, in the City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon, from the south line of the Santiam Road to the North line of the Oregon Electric right of way, in said City.

WHEREAS by Ordinance No. 1669 passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor on the 13th day of February, 1946 it was provided for the time and manner of vacating Sherman Street from the south line of the Santiam Road to the north line of the Oregon Electric right of way in the City of Albany, Oregon:

AND WHEREAS, pursuant to said Ordinance, the Recorder gave notice of the vacation of said portion of said Street for the time and in the manner provided by law and said Ordinance and in said notice it was provided by law and said Ordinance and in said notice it was provided that April 10th 1946, at seven-thirty o'clock F. M. of said day be the time set for the hearing of objections to the vacation of said portion of said street and this being the time and date set for said hearing and not objections and remonstrances being made or filed to said vacation or any portion thereof.

THEREFORE, THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That Sherman Street from the south line of the Santiam Road to the north line of the Oregon Electric right of way in the City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon, be and the same is hereby vacated.

Passed by the Council, April 10, 1946. Approved by the Mayor, April 10, 1946.

G. C. KNODELL, MAYOR

Attest: C. R. ASHTON, Recorder.

I, C. R. Ashton, Recorder of the City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon do hereby certify that the above copy of Ordinance No. 1680, has been by me carefully compared with the original Ordinance Bill No. 1801, as pa sed by the Council, April 10th, 1946, and approved by the Mayor on the 10th day of April, 1946.

Witness my hand and official signature and seal of the City of Albany Oregon, on the 10th day of April, 1946.

Recorder of the City of Albany, Cregon.

tions are reserved to Consumo of